Section IX |
Page 2
07-01-95

a) Acquisition of sites to begin July, 1295.
b) Acquisition complete 180 days.
c) Construction to begin in Spring, 1996.
c. Floodproofing Assistance Program
Program implementation begins after it is determined how much funding

will be available from original $4,000,000 bond allocation. Estimated
available funding $300,000.

2. Carvins Cove Waterline Expansion - Phase ll: i

a. Engineering

1) Consultant: Dewberry and Davis

2) Contract Amount $1,072,816
Amendment No. 1 22,000
Amendment No. 2 {storm drain} 1,500
Amendment No. 3 {extra services) 15,000

Current Contract Amount $1,111,316

b. Construction
1)  ProjectC-2 {77

a) - Contractor: H. Hamner Gay & Company, Inc.

b} Contract Amount $ 2,334,535.00
Change Order No. 1 {two 24" valves) 6,973.18
Change Order No. 2 (PRU credit) { 11,250.00)
Change Order No. 3 (Drain and D/W) 20,685.00
Current Contract Amount $2,350,943.18

c} 100% complete.



